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N LAW OFFICES .

TESCHER & SPALLINA, P.A.

Boca VILLAGE CORPORATE CENTER 1
4855 TECHNOLOGY WAy, SUITE 720
BocA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEYS e SUPPORT STAFF
DonaLD R. TESCHER TEL: 561-997-7008 ' DIANE DUSTIN
ROBERT L. SPALLINA Fax: 561-997-7308 KIMBERLY MORAN
LAUREN A. GALVANI ToLL FREg: 888-997-7008 SUANN TESCHER

WWW.TESCHERSPALLINA.COM

April 4, 2012

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
Simon Bernstein

7020 Lions Head Lane

Boca Raton, FL 33496

Re:  Estate of Shirley Bernstein

Dear Mr. Bemnstein:

Enclosed for your signature are the following documents:

Probate Checklist

Statement Regarding Creditors

Affidavit of No Florida Estate Tax Due (notary required)

Waivers of Accounting and Portions of Petition for Discharge; Waiver of Service of
Petition for Discharge; and Receipt of Beneficiary and Consent to Discharge (one for
you and each of your children)

5. Petition for Discharge

Bl B S

Please call me to discuss.

RLS/km
Enclosures
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Shipment Receipt
Outbound Shipment
Address Information

Ship to: Ship from:

Mr. Simon Berstein Kimberly Moran

TESCHER & SPALLINA TESCHER & SPALLINA

7020 LIONS HEAD LN 4855 Technology Way
Suite 720

BOCA RATON, FL BOCA RATON, FL

33496-5931 33431

Us us

5614779991 5619977008

Shipping Information

Tracking number: 798248469035
Date Created: 04/04/2012
Estimated shipping charges: 14.69

Package Information

Service type: Standard Overnight

Package type: FedEx Envelope

Number of packages: 1

Total weight: 1.00LBS

Declared value: 0.00 USD

Special Services: Process a return shipment,Residential
Delivery

Pickup/Drop-off: Use an already scheduled pickup at my
location

Billing Information
Bill transportation to: Tescher & Spallina-343

Your reference: Bernstein/11187.005
P.O. no.:

Invoice no.:

Department no.:

S

Return Shipment

Address Information
Ship to: Ship from:
Kimberly Moran Mr. Simon Berstein
TESCHER & SPALLINA Life Insurance Concepts

4855 Technology Way 7020 LIONS HEAD LN
Suite 720

BOCA RATON, FL BOCA RATON, FL
33431 33496-5931

uUs Us

5619977008 5614779991

Shipping Information
Tracking number: 798248469002

Estimated shipping charges:

Package Information

Return label type: Print

Service type: Standard Overnight
Package type: FedEx Envelope
Number of packages: |

RMA no.:

Total weight: 1ILBS

Declared value: 0.00USD

Special Services:
Pickup/Drop-off: Use an already
scheduled pickup at my location

Billing Information

Bill transportation to: Tescher &
Spallina-343

Your reference: Bernstein 11187.005

P.O.no.:

Invoicc no.:

Department no.:

Thank you for shipping online with Fedex ShipManager at fedex.com.

Please Note

FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, dsll

Page 3 of 3

unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your

actual loss and file & timely claim. Limitations found in the curtent FedEx Service Guide apply. Your ight fo recover from FedEx for any loss, |nc|ud|ng intrinsic vaiue of the package, loss of sales, incame interest, profit, attorney’s fees, costs,

ana other ferms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequentiat, o special is imited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual

3$500, e.g., jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other ems listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time imits; Consult the applicabie FedEx Service Gulds for details
The estimated shipping charge may te different than the actual charges for your shipment. Differences may occur based on actual weight, dimensians. and other factors. Consult the applicable EedEx Service Guide or the FedEx Rate

Sheots for dotails on how shipping charges are calculated.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame html

for items of

inary value is

4/4/2012
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

IN RE: ESTATE OF PROBATE DIVISION
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, FILE NO.: 502011000653CPXXXXSB
Deceased. DIVISION:

STATEMENT REGARDING CREDITORS

The undersigned, SIMON BERNSTEIN, as personal representative of the estate of Shirley Bernstein,
deceased, alleges:

1. A Notice to Creditors in the estate of the decedent has been published as required by law,
with the first publication occurring on March 18, 2011.

2. Diligent search has been made to ascertain the names and location or mailing addresses of
all creditors of the decedent and of all other persons having claims or demands against the estate.

3. Thenames and, if known, the addresses of all creditors and other persons ascertained to have

claims or demands against the estate and who have not filed a timely claim, or who have not had their claim
included in a Personal Representative’s Proof of Claim filed in this proceeding, are:

None

4. A copy of the Notice of Administration was served on each of the persons named on the
attached schedule (if any) within three months after the first publication of the Notice of Administration,
except as otherwise indicated on that schedule.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing, and the facts alleged are true, to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed on ,2012.

Attorney for Personal Representative: Personal Representative:

ROBERT L. SPALLINA, ESQUIRE Simon Bernstein
Florida Bar No. 0497381

4855 Technology Way, Ste. 720

Boca Raton, FL 33431

561-997-7008

Bar Form No. P-3.0831
© Flenda Lawyers Support Services, Inc.
Reviewed October 1, 1998
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DR-312
N. 01/00

Affidavit of No Florida Estate Tax Due

(for decedents dying on or after January 1, 2000)

[ -
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH CQUNTY, FL
IN RE: Estate of File No. 502017000653XXXSB
Shirley Bernstein, Deceased. Probate Divisiorp

(this space available for case style of estate probate proceeding) - (for official use only)

STATE OF _FLORIDA
COUNTY OF _PALM BREACH

I, the undersigned, SIMON BERNSTETIN , do hereby state:

(print name of personal representative) ]
1. | am the Personal Representative as defined in s. 198.01 or s. 731.201, Florida Statutes (F.S.), as the case may be,

of the Estate of SHIRTLEY BERNSTETN

(print name of decedent)

2. The decedent referenced above, whose Social Security Number is 347-30-9749 , died

on_ 12/ 08/ 201 0and was domiciled, as defined in s. 198.015, F.S., at the time of death in the state
(date of death)

of Florida

On date of death, the decedent was (check one): &) aU.S.citizen O notaU.S. citizen
3. Afederal estate tax return (federal Form 706 or 706-NA) is not required to be filed for the Estate.
4. The Estate does not owe Florida estate tax pursuant to Chapter 198, F.S.

I acknowledge personal liability for distribution in whole or in part of any of the Estate by having obtained release of
such property from the lien of the Florida estate tax.

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have read this Affidavit and that the facts stated are true.

Executed this day of , 2012

Signature:

Print Name:_ STMON BERNSTEIN
Mailing Address: 7020 TL.ions Head lane, Boca Raton,

FL, 33496 Telephone:
STATE OF
COUNTY OF el
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by
on this day of , 20
Personally known Signature of Notary: A -,
Or Produced Identification et

Type of Identification Produced

(Print, Type, or Stamp Name of Notary)

T8002157
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL

IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 50201 1CP000653XXXXSB
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Division
Deceased. Division

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION-FOR
DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE

The undersigned, Simon L. Bernstein, whose address is 7020 Lions Head Lane, Boca Raton, Florida

33496, and who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate:

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have afinal accounting;
(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative;
(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or

to be paid to the personal répresentative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation;

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and
 manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers,
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any
objections to the payment of such compensation;

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution;

) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice
thereof upon the undersigned,;

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the
undersigned was entitled; and

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice,
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting.

Signed on ,2012.

Beneficiary

i

By:

SIMON L. BERNSTEIN

TS002158
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL

IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 50201 ICP000653XXXXSB
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Division
Deceased. Division

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR
DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE

The undersigned, Ted S. Bernstein, whose address is 880 Berkeley Street, Boca Raton, Florida

33487, and who has an interest in the above cstate as beneficiary of the estate:

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting;
(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative;
() Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or

to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation;

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and
manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers,
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any
objections to the payment of such compensation;

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution;

6] Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice
thereof upon the undersigned,

(2) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the
undersigned was entitled; and

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice,
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting. '

Signed on ,2012.

Beneficiary

By:
TED BERNSTEIN

TS002159
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL

IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 50201 1ICP000653XXXXSB
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Division
Deceased. Division

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR
DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE

The undersigned, Pamela B. Simon, whose address is 950 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2603,

Chicago, IL 60606, and who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate:

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting;
(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative;
(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or

to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation;

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and
manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers,
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any
objections to the payment of such compensation;

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution;

(f) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice
thereof upon the undersigned,;

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the
undersigned was entitled; and

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice,
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting.

Signed on ,2012.

Beneficiary

By:
PAMELA B. SIMON
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL

IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 50201 ICP000653XXXXSB
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Division
Deceased. Division

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR
DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE

The undersigned, Eliot Bernstein, whose address is 2753 NW 34" Street, Boca Raton, FL 33434, and

who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate:

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting;
{(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative;
) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or

to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation;

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and
manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers,
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any
objections to the payment of such compensation;

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution;

83 Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice
thereof upon the undersigned;

(2) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the
undersigned was entitled; and

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice,
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting.

Signed on , 2012,

Beneficiary

By:
ELIOT BERNSTEIN
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL

IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 50201 1CP000653XXXXSB
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Division
Deceased. Division

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR
DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE

The undersigned, Jill lantoni, whose address is 2101 Magnolia Lane, Highland Park, IL 60035, and

who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate:

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting;
(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative;
(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or

to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation;

d Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and
manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers,
or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any
objections to the payment of such compensation;

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution;

€9)] Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice
thereof upon the undersigned,;

(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the
undersigned was entitled; and '

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice,
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting.

Signed on , 2012,

Beneficiary

By:
JILL IANTONI
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL

IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 50201 1CP000653XXXXSB
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Division
Deceased. Division

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR
DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE

The undersigned, Lisa S. Friedstein, whose address 1s 2142 Churchill Lane, Highland Park, IL 60035,

and who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate:

(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting;
(b) ‘Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative;
(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or

to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation;

(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and
manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers,
or other agents; has agreed 1o the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any
objections to the payment of such compensation;

(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution;

® Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice
thereof upon the undersigned;

(2) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the
undersigned was entitled; and

(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice,
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting.

Signed on , 2012,

Beneficiary

By:
LISA S. FRIEDSTEIN

TS002163
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL

IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 502011000653XXXX SB
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Division
Deceased.

PETITION FOR DISCHARGE

(full waiver)

Petitioner, SIMON BERNSTEIN, as personal representative of the above estate, alleges:

1. The decedent, Shirley Bernstein, a resident of Palm Beach County, died on December 8§,

2010, and Letters of Administration were issued to petitioner on February 10, 2011.

2. Petitioner has fully administered this estate by making payment, settlement, or other

disposition of all claims and debts that were presented, and by paying or making provision for the payment

of all taxes and expenses of administration.

3. Petitioner has filed all required estate tax returns with the Internal Revenue Service and with

the Department of Revenue of the State of Florida, and has obtained and filed, or file herewith, evidence of

the satisfaction of this estate’s obligations for both federal and Florida estate taxes, if any.

4. The only persons, other than petitioner, having an interest in this proceeding, and their

respective addresses are:

NAME ADDRESS

Simon L. Bernstein 7020 Lions Head Lane
Boca Raton, FL 33496

Ted S. Bernstein 880 Berkeley Street
Boca Raton, FL 33487

Bar Form No. P-5.0550
© Florida Lawyers Support Services, Inc.
Reviewed October 1, 1998

RELATIONSHIP

spouse

son

BIRTH DATE
(if Minor)

adult

adult

T5002164



Pamela B. Simon 950 North Michigan Avenue daughter adult
Suite 2603
Chicago, IL 60606

Eliot Bernstein 2753 NW 34" Street son adult
Boca Raton, FL. 33434

Jil} Jantoni 2101 Magnolia Lane daughter adult
Highland Park, TL 60035 ’

Lisa S. Friedstein 2142 Churchill Lane daughter adult
Highland Park, IL 60035

5. Petitioner, pursuant to Section 73 1.302 of the Florida Probate Code, and as permitted by Fla.

Prob. R. 5.400(f), files herewith waivers and receipts signed by all interested persons:

(a) acknowledging that they are aware of the right to have a final accounting;
(b) waiving the filing and service of a final accounting;
(c) waiving the inclusion in this petition of the amount of compensation paid or to be paid to

the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers or other agents employed by the personal
representative and the manner of determining that compensation;

(d) acknowledging that they have actual knowledge of the amount and manner of determining
compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents, and agreeing
to the amount and manner of determining such compensation, and waiving any objections to the payment

of such compensation;

(e) waiving the inclusion in this petition of a plan of distribution;
H waiving service of this petition and all notice thereof;
() acknowledging receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which they are

entitled; and
(h) consenting to the entry of an order discharging petitioner, as personal representative, without

notice, hearing or waiting period and without further accounting.

Petitioner requests that an order be entered discharging petitioner as personal representative of this
estate and releasing the surety on any bond which petitioner may have posted in this proceeding from any

liability on it.

Bar Form No. P-5.0550
© Florida Lawyers Support Services, Inc.
Reviewed October 1, 1998
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Under penalties of perjury, I declare that | have read the foregoing, and the facts alleged are true, to

the best of my knowledge and belief.
Signed on , 2012,

Personal Representative

SIMON L. BERNSTEIN

Respectfully Submitted,
TESCHER & SPW.A. 3
// 7

By:

ROBERT L. SPALLINA, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 497381

4855 Technology Way, St. 720
Boca Raton, FLL 33431

Shirle\Pleadi

561-997-7008 NAwTDAT

Bar Form No. P-5.0550
© Florida Lawyers Suppart Services, Inc.
Reviewed October 1, 1998
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